GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
- LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. : 145
(To be answered on the 29th July 2021)

ROUTES UNDER RCS-UDAN

*145. SHRI SUNIL BABURAO MENDHE

Will the Minist

f CIVIL AVIATION '
o be pleased to state:-

~(a) the number of routes identified under the RCS-UDAN for Blrs1 alrport of Gondia in Maharashtra;

(b) whether the Government plans to add new routes under the said scheme;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of new airline compames mcorporated and operatmg the ﬂlghts under the RCS-UDAN?
ANSWER

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION -
oo [amotot ot (Shri Jyotiraditya M. Scindia)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

ek


 STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.
145 REGARDING "ROUTES UNDER RCS-UDAN" TO BE ANSWERED
ON 29.07.2021.

(a): "Indore-Gondia(Birsi airport)-Indore" and "Hyderabad-Gondia-Hyderabad" routes have been awarded in the 4th round of bidding under Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS)-UDAN (Ude Desh Ka Aam Nagrik) for operations of UDAN flights. Gondia will become a served airport, once the routes get operationalized. \

(b) & (¢): As per the UDAN Scheme, only the unserved (no air connectivity) and underserved (having upto 7 departures per week) airports are considered for providing connectivity. However, interested airlines based on their assessment of demand to & from Gondia may mount flights on commercial basis on routes other than UDAN routes.

(d): Since, launching of UDAN ij.e. from 21st October, 2016, Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA), being a regulator, has granted Air Operator Certificates to nine (09) Airline operators under Schedule Operator
/Schedule Commuter Operator category. All nine (09) airline operators have participated in UDAN Scheme. o S :
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